

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6983/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in CWP No.22898/2012, dated 25/01/2013 in CWP No.22898/2012, RA No.23/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12558 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters next week.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|