

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 6983/2013

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in CWP No.22898/2012, dated 25/01/2013 in CWP No.22898/2012, RA No.23/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12558 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anup G.Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sharan Sethi, Adv.
For Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

: 2 :

Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as of today, until further orders.

Liberty is granted to the parties to file additional documents, if any, within four weeks.

Post the matters on a non-miscellaneous day.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar