

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14794-14795/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in CWP No.22898/2012 dated 25/01/2013 in RA No.23/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment as petitioner and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12558 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)/	Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Respondent(s)	Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.
	Ms. Sadiqua Fatma, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Sharan Sethi, Adv.
	Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.
	Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Impleading Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv. party	Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
---	------------------------

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On an oral request made by Shri Rajiv Dutta, learned senior counsel, we permit him to delete respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 12558 of 2013.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file amended memo of parties name in one week's time from today.

List the matter for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		